
#  Fairmont St. (10-6) -vs- #  West Virginia State (6-13)
03/21/2026 at Institute, WV (Cal Bailey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Canterbury, Micah (3-1)
Loss: Tomasik, Casey (1-1)
HBP: Frye, Karson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:54 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fairmont St. 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 3 0
West Virginia State 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 2

Fairmont St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole, Cam cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bubb, Reilly 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Green, Bryont ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hughes, TJ 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Moore, Cameron lf 1 0 0 1 3 0 2
Sutton, Kris c 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cottle, Caleb 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Johnston, Maddox dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Emrich, Drew rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Totals 23 4 3 2 10 8 10

SB: Bubb, Reilly (1); Cole, Cam (2); Green, Bryont (1)
CS: Cole, Cam (1)
HBP: Bubb, Reilly (1); Emrich, Drew (1)
PO: Bubb, Reilly (1)

West Virginia State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bittinger, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Paulsen, Aidan cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Guenther, Brodie ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Oquendo, Angel 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Wagoner, Garrett dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Spolarich, Ethan rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Barnitz, Ethyn 1b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Bittinger, Nate lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Perdue, Tyler c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Booth, Samuel PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Weaver, Evan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frye, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McSweeney, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tomasik, Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 3 4 7

2B: Barnitz, Ethyn (1); Bittinger, Michael (1)
HR: Barnitz, Ethyn (1)
SF: Bittinger, Nate (1)
E: Guenther, Brodie (1); Tomasik, Casey (1)

Fairmont St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Canterbury, Micah (W, 3-1) 7.0 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 26 30 12 5 99
Totals 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 26 30 12 5 99

West Virginia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frye, Karson 4.2 1 2 2 8 6 0 0 2 0 13 23 2 4 96
McSweeney, Hunter 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 9
Tomasik, Casey (L, 1-1) 2.0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 0 41
Totals 3 4 2 10 8 1 0 2 0 23 35 7 4 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fairmont St. - Top of 1st FSU WEV
Cole,Cam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Bubb,Reilly hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 0
Green,Bryont struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Bubb,Reilly stole second base. 0 0
Hughes,TJ walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Moore,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BKK); Hughes,TJ out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 0

West Virginia State - Bottom of 1st FSU WEV
Bittinger,Michael flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Paulsen,Aidan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Guenther,Brodie singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KK); Paulsen,Aidan advanced to second
base. 0 0
Oquendo,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-2 KK); Paulsen,Aidan advanced to third
base; Guenther,Brodie out at second base, 1b to ss. 0 0
Wagoner,Garrett flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Fairmont St. - Top of 2nd FSU WEV
Sutton,Kris walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cottle,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS). 0 0
Johnston,Maddox grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Sutton,Kris advanced to second base. 0 0
Emrich,Drew struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0

West Virginia State - Bottom of 2nd FSU WEV
Spolarich,Ethan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Barnitz,Ethyn singled to left center (2-2 KSFBFB); Spolarich,Ethan advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Mound visit (FSU) 0 0
Bittinger,Nate sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 FB); Spolarich,Ethan scored. 0 1
Perdue,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 1
Bittinger,Michael lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1

Fairmont St. - Top of 3rd FSU WEV
Cole,Cam struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 1
Bubb,Reilly walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 1
Green,Bryont flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 0 1
Bubb,Reilly out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 1

West Virginia State - Bottom of 3rd FSU WEV
Paulsen,Aidan struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFS). 0 1
Guenther,Brodie singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Oquendo,Angel walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Guenther,Brodie advanced to second base. 0 1
Wagoner,Garrett popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 1
Spolarich,Ethan popped up to short (2-1 SBB). 0 1

Fairmont St. - Top of 4th FSU WEV
Hughes,TJ struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Moore,Cameron walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 1
Sutton,Kris flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 1
Cottle,Caleb walked (3-1 BBBKB); Moore,Cameron advanced to second base. 0 1
Mound visit (WEVS) 0 1
Johnston,Maddox struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia State - Bottom of 4th FSU WEV
Barnitz,Ethyn homered to deep left field, RBI (0-2 KS). 0 2
Bittinger,Nate grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 2
Perdue,Tyler popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Bittinger,Michael doubled down the right field line (0-2 FS). 0 2
Mound visit (FSU) 0 2
Paulsen,Aidan flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Fairmont St. - Top of 5th FSU WEV
Emrich,Drew hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 2
Cole,Cam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Emrich,Drew out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 2
Cole,Cam stole second base. 0 2
Cole,Cam out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 2
Bubb,Reilly walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Green,Bryont singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK); Bubb,Reilly advanced from first base to
third base. 0 2
Green,Bryont advanced to second base on defensive indifference. 0 2
Hughes,TJ walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 2
Mound visit (WEVS) 0 2
Moore,Cameron walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Bubb,Reilly scored; Green,Bryont advanced to third base;
Hughes,TJ advanced to second base. 1 2
WEVS pitching change: McSweeney,Hunter replaces Frye,Karson. 1 2
Moore,Cameron advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hughes,TJ advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Green,Bryont scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Sutton,Kris walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 2 2
Cottle,Caleb flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 2

West Virginia State - Bottom of 5th FSU WEV
Guenther,Brodie flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 2
Oquendo,Angel struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 2
Wagoner,Garrett grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 2

Fairmont St. - Top of 6th FSU WEV
WEVS pitching change: Tomasik,Casey replaces McSweeney,Hunter. 2 2
Johnston,Maddox struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBFS). 2 2
Emrich,Drew struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 2 2
Cole,Cam singled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 2
Cole,Cam stole second base. 2 2
Bubb,Reilly reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Guenther,Brodie (E6) (1-2 KKB); Cole,Cam
scored from second base on the throw, unearned; Bubb,Reilly advanced to second base on the throw. 3 2
Green,Bryont singled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Bubb,Reilly scored from second base,
unearned. 4 2
Green,Bryont stole second base. 4 2
Hughes,TJ flied out to rf (1-2 KBKFF). 4 2

West Virginia State - Bottom of 6th FSU WEV
Spolarich,Ethan flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 2
Barnitz,Ethyn doubled down the left field line (1-1 SB). 4 2
Bittinger,Nate grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Barnitz,Ethyn advanced to third base. 4 2
WEVS substitution: Booth,Samuel pinch hitting for Perdue,Tyler. 4 2
Booth,Samuel struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 4 2

Fairmont St. - Top of 7th FSU WEV
WEVS substitution: Weaver,Evan replaces Booth,Samuel at c, batting 9th. 4 2
Moore,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2



Sutton,Kris lined out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Cottle,Caleb flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Moore,Cameron advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Tomasik,Casey (E1). 4 2
Johnston,Maddox flied out to cf (3-2 BBBSF). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Virginia State - Bottom of 7th FSU WEV
Bittinger,Michael flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 4 2
Paulsen,Aidan flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Guenther,Brodie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 2


